
Weathersfield School
Brian Martes, Principal

135 Schoolhouse Road        P.O. Box 279
Ascutney, Vermont 05030

(802)674-5400     Fax (802)674-9963
wsesu.net brian.martes@wsesu.net

WS Bus Routes
FY22

Route times will be within a 5 minute estimate of time stated.
Afternoon routes run the opposite as morning routes.

Bus Ms. Chris W-3
Time of Stop Location of Stop

6:40 240 Cascade Falls Road
6:42 3979 Route 131
6:43 Henry Gould Road/Route 131/Raven’s Landing
6:45 6177 Route 131
6:47 7197 Route 131
6:47 World of Discovery Daycare
6:49 2764 Route 106
6:50 Route 106/Upper Falls Road
6:51 2226/2236 Route 106
6:52 Route 106/ Perkinsville Green
6:53 Route 106 / Quarry Road
6:56 Route 106 South / Lyons Drive
6:58 Chimney Ridge
6:59 270 Route 106
7:00 Route 106 / Baltimore Road
7:01 2 Route 106 TURN AROUND travel to Airport Road
7:05 223 Airport Road
7:06 Airport Rd. / North Runway Road
7:08 207 Kendricks Corner Road
7:12 Route 106 / Maple St., Left Route 131 West
7:16 4173 Route 106 Turn Right onto Route 131
7:19 Lottery Lane / Landon Drive
7:21 Lottery Lane/Little Ascutney Left Little Ascutney Rd., Right Route 106 North

Route 106 / Ascutney Basin Rd., TURN AROUND
7:24 6664 Route 106
7:25 6248 Route 106
7:26 5424 Route 106
7:27 Route 106/Amsden Schoolhouse Road
7:29 Route 131/ Grout Road
7:30 TURN AROUND Upper Falls Rte 131 East
7:34 5784 Route 131
7:38 1928 Route 131
7:39 Route 131 just past Thrasher Road
7:41 1265 Route 131
7:42 Route 131/ Victory Drive
7:43 939 Route 131

Left on Route 5 to Weathersfield School Arriving Approximately 7:50 AM



Weathersfield School
Brian Martes, Principal

135 Schoolhouse Road        P.O. Box 279
Ascutney, Vermont 05030

(802)674-5400     Fax (802)674-9963
wsesu.net brian.martes@wsesu.net

WS Bus Routes
FY22

Route times will be within a 5 minute estimate of time stated.
Afternoon routes run the opposite as morning routes.

Bus Rhonda W-4
Time of Stop Location of Stop

Travel Weathersfield Center
7:02 Weathersfield Center/Dan Jarvis RD
7:04 Weathersfield Center/ Little Canada RD
7:06 Weathersfield Center /Weatherbee Hill Rd.
7:08 3057 Weathersfield Center, Hunter Press
7:10 2740 Weathersfield Center Road
7:13 Skyline Drive / Meadow Lane
7:15  2540 Skyline Drive

Skyline/Cooks Pond Road
7:17 1232 Skyline Drive
Skyline Dr. / East Camp Rd., TURN AROUND town line
7:22 Bowen Hill Rd. / Old Bow Road
7:23 2202 Bowen Hill Road
7:25 Downer Hill/ Gird Lot Road
Right Bowen Hill Rd., Left on Roberts Road
7:27 1749 Bowen Hill Road
7:30  400 Bowen Hill Road
7:32 Roberts Rd. / Melody Lane
TURN AROUND, Left Bowen Hill Rd, Right Route 5 S
7:35 480 Route 5
TURN AROUND town line
7:37  1013 Route 5 North yellow house
7:40 2345 Route 5 North
7:42 3196 Route 5 North
7:45 Route 5 Suzy Little Peanuts pull in at red barn
Left onto Route 131
7:50  Route 131 West /Cemetery Rd.
Right on Route 131 West, Left onto Route 5

Left School House Rd. to Weathersfield Rd. Arriving Approximately 7:50 AM



Weathersfield School
Brian Martes, Principal

135 Schoolhouse Road        P.O. Box 279
Ascutney, Vermont 05030

(802)674-5400     Fax (802)674-9963
wsesu.net brian.martes@wsesu.net

WS Bus Routes
FY 22

Route times will be within a 5 minute estimate of time stated.
Afternoon routes run the opposite as morning routes.

Bus Dennis White W-1
Time of Stop Location of Stop
Travel Route 131 West to Left Weathersfield Center Rd.
Right Perkins Hill Road,  Slight Left Cady Hill
6:50 121 Perkins Hill Road
6:55 3723 Reservoir Road
6:59 2008 Reservoir Road
7:00 2058 Reservoir Rd. /Butterfield Hill Rd.
Left onto Wellwood Orchard Road
7:03 1302 Wellwood Orchard Road
7:04 1211 Wellwood Orchard Road
7:06 Wellwood/ Stokes Road
Left Weathersfield Center Road
7:08 1825 Weathersfield Center Road
7:10 Weathersfield Center/ Yewell Lane
Weathersfield Center Rd. to Goulden Ridge Road
7:13 2708 Goulden Ridge Road
7:15 Goulden Ridge Rd. / Morningside Road
7:17 2303 Goulden Ridge Road
7:19 Mountain View Road
Right Gird Lot Rd., TURN AROUND
7:23 1168 Gird Lot Road
7:26 489 Gird Lot Road
7:30 1149 Gird Lot Road
7:32 2117 Gird Lot Road
7:34 Gird Lot Rd. / Goulden Ridge Road
7:35 160 Goulden Ridge Road
Continue Goulden Ridge Rd. to Route 131
Right onto Tenney Hill, Left Lawrence Rd. around loop
7:38 Tenny Hill/ Lawrence Farm Road
7:39 489 Tenny Hill Road
7:40 552 Tenney Hill Road
Proctor Library in Afternoon
7:44 5209/5231 Route 5
7:45 Route 5/ Hastings
7:48 Route 5/LDS

Left to Weathersfield School  Arriving approximately 7:50 AM



Weathersfield School
Brian Martes, Principal

135 Schoolhouse Road        P.O. Box 279
Ascutney, Vermont 05030

(802)674-5400     Fax (802)674-9963
wsesu.net brian.martes@wsesu.net

WS Bus Routes
FY22

Route times will be within a 5 minute estimate of time stated.
Afternoon routes run the opposite as morning routes.

Bus Edie Root W-2
Time of Stop Location of Stop
7:00 81 Stoughton Pond Road
7:01 Stoughton Pond Rd. / Pine Hill Road
7:02 678 Stoughton Pond Road
7:05 966 Plains Road
7:07 1210 Plains Road
7:09 1506 Plains Road
7:10 1540 Plains Road
7:11 1602 Plains Road
7:13  1802 Plains Road
7:14 1872 Plains Road
7:16 2207 Plains Road
7:18 Plains Rd/Gulf Road
Plains Rd., Straight Piper Rd., Right Route 131 East, Right Gravelin Road
7:24 1499 Gravelin Road
Left onto Gulf Road
7:29 89 Gulf Road
Right at the turn off on Jarvis Road
7:31 Jarvis loop
Right Route 131
7:32 South Mountain Road
Left onto Thrasher Road
7:37 Thrasher Rd. / Jason Smith Road
7:39  155 Thrasher Road
7:40 126 Thrasher Road
7:41 72 Thrasher Road
Left onto Route 5
7:44 Route 5 / Cherry Lane,
7:45 Windsor Motel
Running Bear Campground  Turn Around
7:48 5814 Route 5 South
7:49 Route 5/ Firehouse Lane
7:50 Riley Drive

Weathersfield School Arriving Approximately  7:50 AM


